ZENTHERMIK SENSING TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.
Building No: 46/1494, opp AWH College, Cheruvannur, P.O Feroke
Kozhikode, Kerala, India-673631. Ph:+91-8111922652, 8086861017
AN ISO 9001-2015 Certified Company
DATA SHEET FOR ZENAC103F39HRCL351
Product Name: NTC Thermistor
HSN Code: 85334030
Part Number: ZENAC103F39HRCL351

Kozhikode, Kerala, India-673631. Ph:+91-8111922652, 8086861017
AN ISO 9001-2015 Certified Company
Part Number Identification
ZEN ZEN
Tolerance
F 1%
G 2%
H 3%
I 4%
J 5%
ST Surface Temperature
Measurement Type
AC AC Sensor
CP Epoxy Coated Type
Resistance at 250C
103 10 x 103
BETA Value
39H 3970
34D 3435
405 4050
425 4250
Total Length
L101 10 x10 mm
L351 35x 10 mm
ZENTHERMIK SENSING TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.
Building No: 46/1494, opp AWH College, Cheruvannur, P.O Feroke
Kozhikode, Kerala, India-673631. Ph:+91-8111922652, 8086861017
AN ISO 9001-2015 Certified Company
Model and Dimensions
Material List
➢ NTC thermistor :
▪ Resistance @25°C: 10000 Ohm ±1%
▪ B- Value (25/85°C): 3970K ±1%
▪ Operating Temperature: -40°C to 105°C
➢ Epoxy resin : colour Black
➢ Cable :  Black & White PVC FLRY wire
▪ Conductor: 17/0.16mm copper 24AWG
Electrical Specification
▪ Resistance @25°C : 10000 Ohm ±1%
▪ B- Value 25/85°C : 3970K ±1%
▪ Response time : Approx. 3.0 Seconds in water
▪ Insulation Resistance :Minimum of 100 M Ohm @ 600V dc under water
▪ Voltage breakdown Strength: Min 1 kV ac for 3 sec between conductor and
coating
Operating Temperature: -40°C to +105°C
Storage Temperature: -30°C to +85°C
Reliability
▪ Endurance at Upper category: +105°C for 1000 Hours.
▪ Rapid change of Temperature: With stand -40°C to +105°C silicon Oil, Each
temperature 5 minutes for 20 cycles.
▪ Robustness of termination: 2kg between terminal and wire
ZENTHERMIK SENSING TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.
Building No: 46/1494, opp AWH College, Cheruvannur, P.O Feroke
Kozhikode, Kerala, India-673631. Ph:+91-8111922652, 8086861017
AN ISO 9001-2015 Certified Company
R-T Data
Temp.
(⁰C)
R-Max
(kΩ)
R-Nom
(kΩ)
R-Min
(kΩ)
Temp.
(⁰C)
R-Max
(kΩ)
R-Nom
(kΩ)
R-Min
(kΩ)
-40 364.3933 335.0656 307.3279 -15 74.8386 72.6428 70.5043